

MISC APPEAL 393 OF 2023

Order No. 16

Dated: 14-07--2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 09-05-2024 w/o if any.

Applicant file hazira along with extension petition with petition 6R17 CPC .

Copy served today .

Respondent files adjournment petition .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 08-09- 2025 for hearing petition dated 09-05-2024 with petition 6R17 CPC .

W/O if any . A/I order is extended till date .

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore